BCSO COPY \ BERKELEYCOUNTY\STEFANIE.AUCLAIR AGENCY I.D... INCIDENT REPORT SCO080000 ENTD 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 6 0 1 9 1 5 INCIDENT TYPE ENT'D JUN 1 1 TYPE VICTIM 2001 COMPLETED FORCED ENTRY PREMISE TYPE ENTERED Individual □ Business REID, J. FORCIBLE RAPE 11A X YES INO □ YES ME NO OTHER/RESORT ☐ Government Relig. Orgn. 2. SIMPLE ASSAULT JUYWER, M. 13-B X YES D NO ☐ YES S NO OTHER/ RESORT Other
Unknown
Police Off ☐ YES ☐ NO ☐ YES ☐ NO Ē INCIDENT LOCATION (SUBDIVISION, APARTMENT AND NUMBER, STREET NAME AND NUMBER ZIP CODE WEAPON TYPE Ē 29461 Hands-feet/Bodily Force DISPATCH DATE/TIME 24 HR. CLOCK LOCATION NO. / DISP DATE DEPART TIME 0110 06-09-01 06-08-01 2200 06-09-01 0110 0128 0630 Z1-163 COMPLAINANTS NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE SEX EVENING PHONE JSOU SEE VICTIM #1 ADDRESS STATE ZIP CODE LOCATION NO . 35 VICTIM'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) RACE | SEX 13 832-2132 J (S) O U 832-2132 REID, JESSICA NICOLE RU RESIDENT HAIR FACIAL HAIR, SCARS TATOOS GLASSES CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES E 02 NONE 506 100 BRN CITY STATE ZIP CODE LOCATION NO Σ SUMMERVILLE SC 29483 S VISIBLE INJURY (VICT 1) THES NO ME EXPLAIN. COMPLAINT OF ANY NON VISIBLE INJURIES YES NO □иф UNK 🖫 VICTIM(NO 1): USING ALCOHOL YES NO DRUGS TYES UNK [ ONE MAN VEH [] DETECTIVE/SPL ASMT [] OTHER [] TWO-MAN VEH . J - This Jurisdiction. S - State O- Out of State, U - Unknown NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) SUSPECT UNKNOWN В M T RUNAWAY UNKNOWN UNK UNK UNK UNK - WANTED UNK WARRANT STATE ZIP CODE ARRES LOCATION NO UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNK UNKNOWN UNKNOWN ☐ JAIL SUBJECT (NO. 1) USING ALCOHOL TYES □ NO VNK ARRESTED NEAR OFFENSE SCENE ☐ YES MINO DATE/TIME OF OFFENSE DATE/TIME OF ARREST □ summon DRUGS YES NO WUNK TYPE TOTAL & ARRESTED 00 ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME THIS DEPUTY RESPONDED TO SHORT STAY, NAVAL RECREATIONAL CENTER, VILLE#30 IN REFERENCE TO A POSSIBLE RAPE. UPON ARRIVAL THIS DEPUTY AND RESERVE DEPUTY THOMAS, MET WITH SHORT STAY SECURITY, C. DANGERFIELD, AND ADVISED HIM OF THE SITUATION. BOTH UNITS THEN PROCEEDED TO VILLE #30 WHERE WE FOUND TWO BLACK FEMALES SITTING IN FRONT OF THE TWO STORY RENTAL UNIT. UPON APPROACHING THE TWO WOMEN I NOTICED A BLACK IN COLOR MERCEDES BENZ WITH THREE BLACK MALES IN IT. I IMMEDIATELY ASKED THE VICTIMS IF THE MEN IN THE MERCEDES WERE INVOLVED AND THEY REPLIED NO THAT THEY HAD JUST STOPPED TO LET THE GIRLS USE THERE CELL PHONE TO CALL FOR HELP. WHILE I ASSESSED THE GIRLS INJURIES THE MERCEDES PULLED AWAY LEAVING SHORT STAY. I IMMEDIATELY RECOGNIZED THAT THE TWO GIRLS VERY INTOXICATED IN SOME TYPE OF MANNER UNKNOWN TO ME AT THAT TIME. THE FIRST FEMALE TO SPEAK WAS LATER IDENTIFIED AS MALIKA JOYNER, STATED THAT SHE HAD NO IDEA WHERE THEY WERE OR HOW THEY GOT THERE. I THEN TRIED TALKING TO THE SECOND FEMALE, LATER IDENTIFIED AS JESSICA NICOLE REID, WHO WAS CRYING UNCONTROLLABLY STATING THAT SHE JUST NEEDED HELP AND WANTED TO GO HOME. I THEN ADVISED JURISDICTION OF THEFT JURISDICTION OF RECOVERY TYPE (GROUP STOLEN BURNED SUBJECT LOCATED SUBJECT IDENTIFIED ACTIVE ADM CLOSED ☐ ARRESTED UNDER 18
☐ ARRESTED I 8 AND OVER EX-CLEAR UNDER 18 ☐ YES \$ NO UNFOUNDED EX-CLEAR 18 AND OVER REASON FOR EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 1. 2. NO PROSECUTION ☐ OFFENDER DEATH 3. 

EXTRADITION DENIED 4. VICTIM DECLINES COOPERATION 5. U JUVENILE NO CUSTODY REPORTING OFFICER(S) DATE UNIT NUMBER APPROVING OFFICER NUMBER ROOD, PFC M. ARNETTE, SGT 06-09-01 OFFICER FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION TYES NO [

AGENCY I.D. SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT REPORT SCO0080000 ENTD. 2 0 0 1 0 6 0 ORIGINAL REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT ADDITIONAL VICITMS ADDITIONAL STOLEN PROPERTY PAGES MODIFIES ORIGINAL CASE STATUS ADDITIONAL OFFENDERS ADDITIONAL, NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) COMPLAINANT /ERFLOW ETH RU OYNER, MALIKA E VICTIM\_ N HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR EYES FACIAL HAIR SCARS, TATOOS. ☐ SUSPECT CLOTHING PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES, ETC. RUNAWAY 8 □ WANTED o WARRANT 8 ARREST VICTIM NO. Z VISIBLE INJURY NO NO YES COMPLAINT OF NON VISIBLE INJURIES VICTIM USING ALCOHOL | NO B YES | UNK TWO-MAN VEHICLE D DETECTIVE/SPLASMT. D ALONE S ☐ JAIL NO DYES DRUGS NO D YES TYPE . UNK O ONE-MAN VEHICLE O OTHER VICT. □ SUMMONS USING ALCOHOL | NO | YES T SUBJECT NO. USING DRUGS □ No □ YES TYPE UNK NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) VICTIM RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT COMPLAINANT RACE SEX AGE \* J S O Q UNKNOWN ☐ VICTIM NO UNK N OVERFI WEIGHT FACIAL HAIR, SCARS, TATOOS, GLASSES, CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES, ETC SUBJECT # UNK UNK ☐ RUNAWAY ADDRES ☐ WANTED ď UNK UNK □ WARRANT □ ARREST COMPLAINT OF NON VISIBLE INJURIES DNO VICTIM USING ALCOHOL TI UNK ☐ TWO-MAN VEHICLE ☐ DETECTIVE/SPLASMT ☐ ALONE છ ☐ JAIL EXPLAIN □ NO □ YES DRUGS: INO TYES ☐ UNK ☐ ONE-MAN VEHICLE ☐ OTHER ASSISTED USING ALCOHOL ☐ SUMMONS □ NO □ YES ZICT O VIK ☐ NO ☐ YES — Type USING DRUGS BUNK DISPATCH TO SEND ME A AMBULANCE TO CHECK THE GIRLS FOR INJURIES. I THEN PROCEEDED TO QUESTION THE GIRLS WHO WERE BOTH HAVING TROUBLE SITTING STILL AND KEEPING THEMSELVES UPRIGHT THOUGH THEY WERE SITTING UPRIGHT. JOYNER WAS ABLE TO ADVISE THAT SOMEONE UNKNOWN TO THEM PICKED THEM UP FROM THERE RESIDENCE IN SUMMERVILLE AND GAVE THEM A LIQUID TO DRINK THAT JOYNER STATED TASTED LIKE SODA. JOYNER STATES THAT IS THE LAST THING SHE REMEMBERED UNTIL SHE WOKE UP WITH A MAN TRYING TO KISS HER. JOYNER THEN STATES THAT SHE FORCED THE MAN AWAY AND WENT TO FIND HER FRIEND, REID. JOYNER STATED THAT SHE FOUND REID, IN THE ROOM ACROSS FROM WHERE SHE WAS, NAKED AND CRYING STATING THAT SHE HAD BEEN RAPED. JOYNER THEN STATED THAT SHE CALLED HER MOM WHO CALLED 911 TO SUMMONS THE JURISDICTION OF THEFT LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY JURISDICTION OF RECOVERY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY VIN AND/OR LICENSE NO STATUS TYPE BOAT HULL NO AND/OR REG NO ☐ STOLEN T VEHICLE ETC SERIAL AND/OR OWNER APPLIED NO T RECOVERED I'T GUN YEAR OF REGISTRATION YEAR OF EXPIRATION YEAR MAKE ž T FOUND T BOAT GU MODEL STYLE COLOR BRAND NAME CALIBER TOWED TI LICENSE PLATE VEH NIC NO DENOMINATION ISSUER TI SUSPECT IT SECURITIES BONDS STOCKS SECURITIES DATE ☐ VICTIM T ARTICLE MISCELLANEOUS TYPE (GROUP) TOTAL VALUE STOLEN PROPERTY DAMAGED BURNED RECOVERED SEIZED SUBJECT IDENTIFIED SUBJECT LOCATED ADMINISTRATIVE ☐ ADM CLOSED ARRESTED UNDER 18 EX-CLEAR UNDER 18 ☐ YES MNO ☐ ARRESTED 18 AND OVER ☐ EX-CLEAR 18 AND OVER 1.□ OFFENDER DEATH 2.□ NO PROSECUTION REASON FOR EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 3. 

EXTRADITION DENIED 4. | VICTIM DECLINES COOPERATION 5. JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY REPORTING OFFICER(S) DATE UNIT APPROVING OFFICER NUMBER NUMBER ROOD, PFC 06-09-01 133 M. ARNETTE, SGT 06-09-01 54

OFFICER

TYES NO

THOMAS RES

06-09-01

446

AGEN	CY	I.D.
00800	nn	

## SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

١.	CASE NUMBER			NCIC		
	2   0   0	11-10	0 1 1 1 9	1	1   5	INQ. ENTO.
		ADDITIONAL STOLEN PROPERTY	PAGE	3	of 3	PAGES

0080000			2   0   0   1   -   0   6   0	1119111	1   5	INQ. ENTO.
ORIGINAL REPORT	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	CJ ADDITIONAL VIGITIM	ADDITIONAL STOLEN PROPERTY	PAGE 3	of 3	PAGES
MODIFIES ORIGINAL	CASE STATUS	ADDITIONAL OFFENSES	ADDITIONAL RECOVERED PROPERTY	The second		

06-09-01 DATE: LOCATION:

SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT FOR ASSISTANCE. THE AMBULANCE ARRIVED AND TREATED THE GIRLS AND TRANSPORTED THE TWO TO SUMMERVILLE MEDICAL CENTER FOR FURTHER TREATMENT. MYSELF AND CPL DAWSON WHO HAD ARRIVED ON SCENE PROCEEDED TO THE RENTAL UNIT TO MAKE SURE THAT THE SUSPECTS WERE NOT STILL PRESENT. SECURITY UNLOCKED THE UNIT AND MYSELF AND CPL DAWSON CLEARED THE RESIDENCE FINDING NO SUSPECTS TO BE PRESENT. DURING THE SAFETY SEARCH OF THE RESIDENCE I NOTICED THAT THERE WAS A STRONG ODOR OF WHAT I IDENTIFIED AS BURNT MARIJAUNA, THAT I RECOGNIZED FROM MY EXPERIENCE AS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER. SEVERAL EMPTY CONTAINERS OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WERE ALSO LAYING AROUND GIVING THE IMPRESSION THAT A PARTY MAY HAVE TAKEN PLACE AT THAT RESIDENCE. I ALSO NOTICED THAT IN THE UPSTAIRS BEDROOMS, ONE BED WAS IN COMPLETE DISARRAY, WITH THE SHEETS COMPLETELY MESSED UP AND IN A PILE IN THE MIDDLE OF THE BED. A SILVER BRACELET WAS LAYING NEXT TO THE BED IN PLAIN VIEW WHICH WAS LATER SAID TO BE REIDS. A HOLE WAS NOTED IN THE WALL WHICH WAS SAID TO BE CAUSED BY REID. THE OTHER BEDROOM WAS IN ORDER HOWEVER THE SHEETS ON THE BED WERE PULLED BACK AS IF SOMEONE WAS READY TO GO TO SLEEP. MYSELF AND CPL DAWSON THEN PROCEEDED BACK OUT TO SIDE AND HAD DISPATCH NOTIFY THE DUTY DETECTIVE WHO ALSO NOTIFIED NAVAL AUTHORITIES WHO BOTH RESPONDED TO THE CRIME SCENE. THE CRIME SCENE WAS SECURED UNTIL THERE ARRIVAL AND TURNED OVER TO DETECTIVE CLINE WHO TOOK OVER THE INVESTIGATION. I STAYED ON SCENE SECURING THE CRIME SCENE UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 0630AM WHEN SGT PIPKEN RELIEVED ME AND I WENT OFF DUTY. ALL RELEVANT INFORMATION TO THE CASE WAS SHARED WITH DETECTIVE KLINE AND THE NAVAL INVESTIGATOR. THE SECURITY OFFICER, C. DANGERFIELD, STATED THAT HE DID SEE A BLACK IN COLOR LINCOLN TOWN CAR PARKED IN FRONT OF THE RENTAL UNIT EARLIER IN THE EVENING BEFORE THE CALL FOR HELP. ALSO PARKED IN FRONT OF THE UNIT WAS THE BLACK MERCEDES BENZ AND A SMALL GREY OR SILVER UNKNOWN TYPE VEHICLE. SECURITY OFFICER, C. DANGERFIELD STATED THAT ACCORDING TO HIS RECORDS A DERRIK MAJOR WITH AN UNKNOWN BRANCH RESERVE MILITARY IDENTIFATION HAD RENTED THE UNIT BUT WAS NO WHERE TO BE FOUND.

TIVE		SUBJECT LOCATED  YES No 🗵	⊠ AG	TIVE ADM. CLOSED	☐ ARRESTED UNDER 18 ☐ ARRESTED 18 AND OVER		EAR UNDER 18 EAR 18 AND OVER
TRA	REASON FOR EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE, 1. OFFEND	ER DEATH, 2. NO PR	OSECUTION	3. EXTRADITION DENIED.	4. U VICTIM DECLINES COO	PEPATION, IT JUVENIL	E - NO CUSTODY
SE	REPORTING OFFICER(S)	DATE	UNIT NUMBER	APPRO	VING OFFICER	DATE	UNIT
	C. ROOD, PFC	06-09-01	133	M. ARNETTE, SG	Γ	06-09-01	54
₹				FDLLOW-UP	OFFICER		

SUPRIENT REPORT AGENCY I.D. NCIC SCO0080000 2 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 6 0 1 ORIGINAL REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT ADDITIONAL VICITMS CASE STATUS MODIFIES ORIGINAL ADDITIONAL OFFENDERS ADDITIONAL RECOVERED PROPERTY MO NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) COMPLAINANT VICTIM RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT SEX U VICTIM. MAJOR, DERRICK AO OVERFI N SUSPECT HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR EYES FACIAL HAIR SCARS TATOOS CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES, ETC ☐ RUNAWAY UNK UNK UNK UNK ADDRESS [] WANTED o UNK DAY PHONE UNK EVENING PHONE T WARRANT ARREST ☐ VICTIM NO. \_\_\_\_ VISIBLE INJURY ☐ NO ☐ YES COMPLAINT OF NON VISIBLE INJURIES VICTIM USING ALCOHOL INO I YES UNK ☐ TWO-MAN VEHICLE ☐ DETECTIVE/SPLASMT. ☐ ALONE Š II JAII □ NO ☐ YES DRUGS NO TYES TYPE ☐ UNK ☐ ONE-MAN VEHICLE ☐ OTHER □ summons ASSISTED SUBJECT NO USING ALCOHOL | NO | YES □ No □ YES TYPE DE UNK NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDD! O COMPLAINANT CTIM RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT \* J S O U ☐ VICTIM NO SUBJECT # ACIAL HAIR, SCARS, TATOOS, GLASSES, CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES, ETC ☐ RUNAWAY ó Anners ☐ WANTED Ö ZIP CODE LICCATION NO ☐ WARRANT ARREST 盈 VICTIM NO VISIBLE INJURY | NO YES COMPLAINT OF NON VISIBLE INJURIES VICTIM USING ALCOHOL □ NO □ YES □ UŅK ☐ TWO-MAN VEHICLE ☐ DETECTIVE/SPLASMT ☐ ALONE D JAIL ಪ □ NO □ YES DRUGS: INO TYES ONE-MAN VEHICLE I OTHER ASSISTED ☐ SUMMONS VICT. SUBJECT NO. USING ALCOHOL | NO | YES П □ NO □ YES - Type USING DRUGS DUNK REFERENCE FORCIBLE RAPE (11A) AT APPROX. 0200 HRS. 06-09-2001 THIS DETECTIVE WAS NOTIFIED OF A RAPE AT THE SHORT STAY NAVY REC. AREA. THIS DETECTIVE HAD THE NAVAL WEAPONS STATION OOD NOTIFIED WHO HAD A N.C.I.S. INVESTIGATOR RESPOND TO THE SCENE WITH THIS DETECTIVE. UPON ARRIVAL, IT WAS FOUND THAT THE VILLA WHERE THE INCIDENT OCCURRED HAD BEEN RENTED BY ONE MAJOR, DERRICK. AS THE SUBJECT MAJOR, D. WAS NOT PRESENT TO GIVE CONSENT TO SEARCH THE RESIDENCE, THIS DETECTIVE OBTAINED A SEARCH WARRANT FOR THE RESIDENCE AND THE SEARCH WARRANT WAS EXECUTED BY SGT. E. PIPKIN WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF MR. BILL SALISBURY WHO WAS THE ON SCENE FORENSIC TECHNICIAN WHO RECOVERED THE EVIDENCE AT THE SCENE JURISDICTION OF THEFT LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY JURISDICTION OF RECOVERY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY STATUS TYPE VIN AND/OR LICENSE NO BOAT HULL NO AND/OR REG NO STOLEN □ VEHICLE ETC SERIAL AND/OR OWNER APPLIED NO. STATE RECOVERED ☐ GUN YEAR OF REGISTRATION YEAR OF EXPIRATION /GUN YEAR TYPE T FOUND MODEL STYLE ☐ TOWED COLOR I LICENSE PLATE BRAND NAME CALIBER Æ NIC NO ☐ SUSPECT SECURITIES/BONDS. STOCKS DENOMINATION ISSUER SECURITIES DATE T VICTIM ARTICLE MISCELLANEOUS TYPE (GROUP TOTAL VALUE STOLEN DAMAGED BURNED RECOVERED SUBJECT IDENTIFIED SUBJECT LOCATED ADM CLOSED ACTIVE ARRESTED UNDER 18 EX-CLEAR UNDER 18 ☐ YES 66 N O UNFOUNDED ARRESTED 18 AND OVER EX-CLEAR 18 AND OVER REASON FOR EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 1. OFFENDER DEATH 2. NO PROSECUTION 3. C EXTRADITION DENIED 4. I VICTIM DECLINES COOPERATION 5. | JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY REPORTING OFFICER(S) APPROVING OFFICER UNIT NUMBER DET.CPL. S. CLINE NUMBER 06-11-2001 205 DET.SGT. M. MASON WINE

FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION

06-11-2001

OFFICER

☐YES ☐NO

67

AGENCY I.D. SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT REPORT ENTD. SCO0080000 2 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT ADDITIONAL VICITMS ORIGINAL REPORT PAGES CASE STATUS ADDITIONAL OFFENDERS ADDITIONAL RECOVERED PROPERTY MODIFIES ORIGINAL NAME (LAST FIRST MIDDLE) VICTIM RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJEC COMPLAINANT □ VICTIM MCKELVEY, LENARD LARRY OVERFL EYES FACIAL HAIR SCARS, TATOOS WEIGHT HAIR RUNAWAY 507 150 BLK BRO ADDRES STATE | ZIP CODE | LOCATION NO □ WANTED o M WARRANT ARREST VICTIM USING ALCOHOL INO YES YES YER ☐ TWO-MAN VEHICLE ☐ DETECTIVE/SPLASMT. ☐ ALONE 13 M JAIL D NO ☐ YES DRUGS NO TYES TYPE ONE-MAN VEHICLE I OTHER EXPLAIN: ASSISTED □ summons USING ALCOHOL M NO T YES SUBJECT NO. ₩ 01 No T YES USING DRUGS TYPE T UNK NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) COMPLAINANT VICTIM RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT EYES FACIAL HAIR, SCARS, TATOOS, GLASSES, CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PEGLING IN ☐ VICTIM NO HEIGHT WEIGHT ☐ SUBJECT # T RUNAWAY ADDRESS STATE ZIP CODE T WANTED EVENING PHONE T WARRANT /SUBJ COMPLAINT OF NON VISIBLE INJURIES ONE-MAN VEHICLE | DETECTIVE/SPLAGMT | ALONE ☐ ARREST VISIBLE INJURY | NO | YES VICTIM USING ALCOHOL INO TYES ☐ JAIL EXPLAIN □ NO □ YES DRUGS: ONO ☐ YES ASSISTED USING ALCOHOL | NO | YES ☐ SUMMONS VICT □ NO □ YES - Type DUNK REFERENCE: SERVICE OF A WARRANT DATE: 06-22-01 ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME THIS DEPUTY MADE CONTACT WITH SUBJECT MCKELVEY, LENARD LARRY SUBJECT WAS PLACED UNDER ARREST FOR A OUTSTANDING WARRANT ISSUED BY MAGISTRATE ELIZABETH S. HARPER 06-12-01. SUBJECT WAS SERVED WITH WARRANT # G-773948 FOR CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, 2ND DEGREE CODE: 16-3-655. SUBJECT WAS PLACED IN THE BERKELEY COUNTY DETENTION CENTER WHERE HE WAS PROCESSED AND ISSUED A COPY OF SAID WARRANT. SERVICE OF A WARRANT OCA # 2001-06019115. JURISDICTION OF THEFT JURISDICTION OF RECOVERY VIN AND/OR LICENSE NO BOAT HULL NO AND/OR REG NO STATUS TYPE STOLEN ☐ VEHICLE SERIAL AND/OR OWNER APPLIED NO ETC STATE RECOVERED ☐ GUN YEAR OF REGISTRATION YEAR OF EXPIRATION TYPE /BUN/ T FOUND ☐ BOAT MODEL COLOR BRAND NAME CALIBER TOWED I LICENSE PLATE VEH NIC NO DENOMINATION ISSUER SECURITIES DATE TI SUSPECT ITI SECURITIES PRONDS, STOCKS MISCELLANEOUS ☐ VICTIM MARTICLE TOTAL VALUE TYPE (GROUP) STOLEN DAMAGED RECOVERED SUBJECT IDENTIFIED SUBJECT LOCATED ARRESTED UNDER 1 8 ☐ ACTIVE ☐ ADM CLOSED T EX-CLEAR UNDER 18 DNO UNFOUNDED NO [ YES ARRESTED 18 AND OVER EX-CLEAR 18 AND OVER REASON FOR EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 1. OFFENDER DEATH 2. I NO PROSECUTION 3. D EXTRADITION DENIED 4. | VICTIM DECLINES COOPERATION 5. I JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY REPORTING OFFICER(S) DATE UNIT APPROVING OFFICER DATE NUMBER O'NEILL, SEAN CPL 06-22-01 co106 07-02-01 TES NO

NCIC

0080000	SUPPLEMENTAR	YREPORT		NUMBER
ORIGINAL REPORT	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	en ADDITIONAL	2 0 0 1 - 0 6 0	11 9 1 1 5
MODIFIES ORIGINAL	REPORT  CASE STATUS CHANGE	ADDITIONAL VIGITIM  ADDITIONAL OFFENSES	CI ADDITIONAL STOLEN PROPERTY  ADDITIONAL  RECOVERED PROPERTY	PAGE 2 of 2
DATE: 06-11	2001			
ACST ONDED I	LSO PHOTOGRAPHED TO SPORT OF THE HOSPITAL TO S	EAK WITH THE VIC	WLER WAS NOTIFIED OF TIMS WHO HAD ALREAD	THIS INCIDENT AN Y BEEN TRANSPOR
THERI	ASI COM			
			THEPL	ASTCO
THEBL	AST.COM			

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF BERKELEY

CASE NO.: 2001-06019115 WARRANT #: 6-773948 AFFIDAVIT

PERSONALLY appeared before me, a magistrate of this county, affiant DETECTIVE

GINNY FOWLER, who first being duly sworn, deposes and states that Defendant LENARD

LARRY MCKELVEY., did within this County and State on, around or between June 08, 2001 and

June 09, 2001 did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following

particulars, to wit:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE - §16-3-655 CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH MINOR 2<sup>ND</sup> DEGREE

That on or between June 08, 2001 and June 09, 2001 at Short Stay Villa # 33, Moncks Corner, S.C., located within the County and State aforesaid the Defendant, LENARD LARRY MCKELVEY, did commit the offense of CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR 2ND DEGREE in violation of §16-3-655 of the South Carolina Code of Laws 1976, As Amended, in that the Defendant, who is a twenty two year old adult male, did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously engage in penile/vaginal intercourse with a fifteen year old female child. Facts to establish the aforesaid: 1) On the morning of 06-09-01 the Berkeley County Sheriff's Office was contacted by Joselyn Reid, the mother of the minor victim, after she received a phone call advising her of a sexual assault that had occurred with her fifteen year old daughter. 2) The minor female was transported by EMS to Summerville Medical Center for treatment of injuries sustained during the sexual assault. 3) Affiant responded to the Summerville Medical Center and obtained a verbal and/or written statement from the minor female, which implicated the Defendant in the sexual assault. 4) Examinations conducted by Summerville Medical Center corroborated that a sexual assault had occurred. 5) The affiant, through investigation, was able to locate the incident location and confirm that this incident occurred in Berkeley County.

All against the peace and dignity of this State.

Signature of Affiant
DET. GINNY FOWLER
300 California Avenue
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

761-6900 or 723-3800

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this

/s day of , 2001.

(L.S.)

Signature of Issuing Judge

THEBLAST.COM

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	INDICTMENT FOR
	)	CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT W/MINOR
COUNTY OF BERKELEY	)	SECOND DEGREE

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 29, 2001 the Grand Jurors of Berkeley County present upon their oath:

That Lenard L. McKelvey did in Berkeley County on or about the 8th day of June, 2001, willfully, unlawfully and feloniously engage in penile/vaginal intercourse with a 15 year old female. This is in violation of §16-3-655(2) of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

THEBLAST.COM BLX ST.COM
THEBLAST.COM BLX ST.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Assistant Solicitor

THEBLAST.COM

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	,	INDICTMENT FOR
COUNTY OF BERKELEY	)	CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELINQUENCY OF MINOR

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 29, 2001 the Grand Jurors of Berkeley County present upon their oath:

That LENARD L. MCKELVEY did in Berkeley County between the 8th day of June, 2001 and the 9th day of June, 2001, knowingly and willfully encourage, aide or cause to do acts which were intended to cause or influence Jessica Nicole Reid to deport herself in a manner so as to willfully injure or endanger her morals or health. This is in violation of §16-17-490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

THEBLAST.COM B

THEBLAST.COM

THEBLAST.COM B

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Assistant Solicitor